we hereby want to inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today, i.e., on Friday, 21st 
November, 2025 at the registered ofϐice of the company which commenced at 04:30 PM and concluded at 05:30 
PM inter-alia has: 

- Considered and approved to make an investment of INR 1,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupee One Crore Fifty 

Lakhs Only) for 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each in M/s. HM Power and Cables 
Private Limited, a related party entity and engaged in the business of Manufacturing of Wires and Cables. 

Further, the details required to be disclosed pursuant to Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155